Document No. AFFIDAVIT OF CORRECTION

THIS FORM IS INTENDED TO CORRECT SCRIVENERS' ERRORS.

THIS FORM CANNOT BE USED FOR THE FOLLOWING PURPOSES WITHOUT THE NOTARIZED SIGNATURES OF THE GRANTOR/GRANTEE*:

- · Altering boundary lines
- · Adding property
- · Altering title/ownership
- · Deleting property

AFFIANT, hereby swears or affirms that the attached document, Resolution declaring previously opened public street as named roadways, recorded as Document No. 1668824, was recorded in the Register of Deeds of La Crosse County, State of WI, contained the following error:

Incorrect Legal Description

The correction adds "A Roadway Easement being part of Lot 1."

A Roadway Easement being part of Lot 1 in the Certified Survey Map found in Volume 11, Page 20, document number 1362560 located in the Northeast 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 21, Township 15 North, Range 7 West, City of La Crosse, La Crosse County, Wisconsin being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Southeast Corner of Lot 1 of said Certified Survey Map;

thence N 27°49'51" W, 25.80' to the point of beginning;

thence N 27°49'51" W, 82.15';

thence S 60°53'21" W, 12.24';

thence N 89°11'44" W, 83.91';

thence S 1°12'27" W, 66.00';

thence S 89 11'44" E, 134.35' to the point of beginning.

A complete original or copy of the original must be attached.

Dated this 27th day of January, 2016.

Stephen F. Matty, City Attorney

STATE OF WISCONSIN

) ss.

COUNTY OF LA CROSSE

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this 27th day of January, 2016.

My Commission

Drafted by:

Legal Department City of La Crosse

400 La Crosse St

La Crosse WI 54601

REGISTER OF DEEDS CHERYL A. MCBRIDE

RECORDED ON

02/02/2016

09:12AM

REC FEE: 30.00

EXEMPT #:

PAGES: 8

#110

RECORDING DATA

NAME AND RETURN ADDRESS

CITY CLERK 400 LA CROSSE STREET LA CROSSE, WI 54601

Tax Parcel ID:

1. Engineering

ON OUR TOWN

and the state of t

in the second second

ing Pagasi Kabupatèn Kabupatèn

er etropiski rej skojek – ljekoviski skojiski sizarina

e jaka Galar



Resolution

Document Number

Document Title

1668824

LACROSSE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS CHERYL A. MCBRIDE

RECORDED ON 01/13/2016 01:49PH REC FEE: 30.00 EXEMPT #:

PAGES: 7

₩\\O Recording Area

Name and Return Address

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk 400 La Crosse Street La Crosse WI 54601

Parcel Identification Number (PIN)

A resolution declaring previously opened public streets as named roadways.

Drafted By: Stephen F. Matty City Attorney City of La Crosse 400 La Crosse Street La Crosse WI 54601

THIS PAGE IS PART OF THIS LEGAL DOCUMENT - DO NOT REMOVE.

This information must be completed by submitter: <u>document title</u>, <u>name & return address</u>, <u>and PIN</u> (if required). Other information such as the granting clause, legal description, etc., may be placed on this first page of the document or may be placed on additional pages of the document.

WRDA Rev. 12/22/2010

Return to: City Clerk 400 La Crosse St. La Crosse, WI 54601

CERTIFICATE OF DOCUMENT ON FILE

STATE OF WISCONSIN)
COUNTY OF LA CROSSE) SS
CITY OF LA CROSSE)



I, Teri Lehrke, City Clerk for the City and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy with the original

Resolution declaring previously opened public streets as named roadways, which was adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on December 10, 2015,

on file in this office; that it is a correct transcript/copy therefrom, and of the whole thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal of said City, this 15th day of December, 2015.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

Resolution declaring previously opened public streets as named roadways.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse has previously obtained or dedicated lands for the opening of public streets; and

WHEREAS, various City and State departments have requested the establishment of names for unnamed roadways in the City of La Crosse for needs related to building and property addressing, directional signage, and emergency response.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that in accordance with street-named Ordinances and Section 62.22 of the Wisconsin State Statutes, as well as the City's home rule power, used to establish streets described more fully on the attached exhibits, that such roadways are hereby named, as detailed below.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the east-west section of roadway, established west of the STH 16 interchange near Holiday Heights, be named Chestnut Place.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the north-south section of roadway, established west of STH 16 and previously accepted by the City of La Crosse as outlot 1, be named Darling Court.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the east-west section of roadway, established southwest of Mormon Coulee Road north of N. Marion Rd, be named Ash Lane.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Clerk is hereby directed to record this resolution with the La Crosse County Register of Deeds.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Engineer and City Clerk are further authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

Right of Way Name Dedication for 3 Streets

Darling Court

Outlot 1 of Certified Survey Map found in Volume 16, Page 31, document number 1640620 located in Government Lot 5, Section 15, Township 16 North, Range 7 West, City of La Crosse, La Crosse County, Wisconsin.

Chestnut Place

Part of Government Lot 5, Section 15, Township 16 North, Range 7 West, City of La Crosse, La Crosse County, Wisconsin being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the East ¼ Corner of Section 16; thence N 0°02'23" E along the West line of Government Lot 5 of Section 15, 39.88'; thence N 88°11'07" E, 263.97' to the point of beginning; thence N 22°02'25" E, 82.00'; thence N 88°11'07" E, 917.84' to the Westerly Right of Way line of State Highway 16; thence S 12°11'00" W along said Westerly line, 154.59'; thence S 88°11'07" W, 946.78'; thence N 22°02'25" E, 82.01' to the point of beginning.

Ash Lane

A part of the Certified Survey Map found in Volume 11, Page 20, document number 1362560 located in the Northeast ¼ of the Northeast ¼ of Section 21, Township 15 North, Range 7 West, City of La Crosse, La Crosse County, Wisconsin being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Southeast Corner of Lot 1 of said Certified Survey Map;

thence N 27°49'51" W, 25.80' to the point of beginning;

thence N 27°49'51" W, 82.15';

thence S 60°53'21" W, 12.24';

thence N 89°11'44" W, 83.91';

thence S 1°12'27" W, 66.00';

thence S 89°11'44" E, 134.35' to the point of beginning.

Drafted by: JMC 1/12/2016

S:_PROJECTS\2016 MISC\2016-003 ROW Dedication of Ash Lane Chestnut Place Darling Court\Right of Way Dedication for 3 Streets.docx





